DeltaCom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 – Telephone

Effective Date: September 13, 2012

Leaf: 106 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 5 – GRANDFATHERED SERVICES AND RATES (CONT'D.)

- 5.9 Unison Plus (Cont'd.)
 - 5.9.1 DeltaCom Unison Plus Rates (Cont'd.)
 - B. Card

Maximum Rates

Base Rate	1 Yr Term	2 Yr Term	3 Yr Term
(No Term)	(10%)	(14%)	(18%)
\$0.60	\$0.52	\$0.50	\$0.48

Minimum Rates

Base Rate	1 Yr Term	2 Yr Term	3 Yr Term
(No Term)	(10%)	(14%)	(18%)
\$0.15	\$0.13	\$0.12	\$0.11

Maximum Minimum

C. Monthly Recurring Charge,

per toll free number: \$6.00 \$1.00

D. Dedicated

Maximum Rates

Base Rate	1 Yr Term	2 Yr Term	3 Yr Term
(No Term)	(10%)	(14%)	(18%)
\$0.16	\$0.15	\$0.14	\$0.14

Minimum Rates

Base Rate	1 Yr Term	2 Yr Term	3 Yr Term
(No Term)	(10%)	(14%)	(18%)
\$0.04	\$0.03	\$0.03	\$0.03

Maximum Minimum

Monthly Recurring Charge,